

Wartburg Receives Donation of Wheelchairs from Knights of Columbus

MT. VERNON, NEW YORK, USA, December 19, 2018 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Knights of Columbus donates new wheelchairs to Wartburg

MOUNT VERNON, N.Y.—December 4, 2018—The Knights of Columbus Council #410 in Mount Vernon donated four wheelchairs to Wartburg as part of its Global Wheelchair Mission.

The Knights of Columbus, a fraternal benefit society founded in 1882, donates wheelchairs each year to the Catholic Church and other



Knights of Columbus and Dr. David J. Gentner, Wartburg, President & CEO

organizations in need. The American Wheelchair Mission, headed by President and Knight Christopher Lewis, son of famed actor/comedian Jerry Lewis, has donated thousands of wheelchairs. With 460 donations in New York State alone since it began, the program is only in its second year in Mount Vernon. Knights of Columbus members also volunteer their time to lead a game night every Thursday with Wartburg's nursing home residents.

Dr. David J. Gentner, Wartburg President & CEO said, "Game nights have become an integral part of the activities calendar in our skilled nursing facility and I am most thankful to the Knights of Columbus for their time and personal dedication to improving the quality of life of our residents."

Knights of Columbus members Bob Dowgiallo, Financial Secretary; Carmine Bartoli, Trustee; Ed Bruno, Grand Knight; and Fred DeMaso, Trustee, presented Wartburg with the wheelchairs. Mr. DeMaso stated, "It's an honor for us to do this for Wartburg," on behalf of the Knights of Columbus.

"We are so thankful to the Knights of Columbus for this generous donation," said Angela Ciminello, Vice President, Development & Marketing at Wartburg. "I had the pleasure of meeting their members and their passion and dedication to helping others, in this case those convalescing in our rehabilitation center, is exemplary. It is an honor to partner with this amazing organization to ensure those entrusted to our care maximize their recovery and return home faster and healthier."

The society was originally founded to provide assistance to widows and children in need; its mission has now expanded to feeding the hungry, supporting the Special Olympics and other causes, and aligns with Wartburg's commitment to nurture the physical, emotional, mental and spiritual health of its community.

"It is wonderful that two mission-driven organizations can work together for the needs of our community and for those residents from Mount Vernon and Westchester County that utilize

Wartburg's programs and services," said Ulrich J. Rosa, Wartburg Board Member. Mr. Rosa facilitated the introduction of the Knights of Columbus to Wartburg.

Wartburg

Wartburg, located in Westchester County, NY, offers integrated, comprehensive senior residential and healthcare services. Unlike conventional retirement communities, Wartburg provides a wide range of services to both residents living on its beautiful 34-acre campus and people in their own homes. From independent, assisted living and award-winning nursing home care to inpatient/outpatient rehabilitation, home care and adult day care services, its continuing care approach has earned Wartburg a trusted reputation in Westchester. Wartburg also provides caregiver support at every stage with an array of options to find the level of care that considers the whole family. Wartburg was named one of the "Best Nursing Homes in New York State" by U.S. News & World Report for the eighth consecutive year in 2018. In addition, Wartburg received the 2016 Eli Pick Facility Leadership Award from the American College of Health Care Administrators and the 2015 Legacy Award from the Westchester County Chapter of the Links.

Wartburg Website Homepage: www.wartburg.org/

Wartburg Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/thewartburg/

Wartburg Twitter Page: www.twitter.com/thewartburg

Wartburg Instagram Page: <u>www.instagram.com/wartburgadultcare</u>

Wartburg LinkedIn Page: https://www.linkedin.com/company/the-wartburg-adult-care-

community/

YouTube Page: www.youtube.com/wartburgny

Angela Ciminello Wartburg +1 914-513-5179 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.